#### CORRECTED

Docket No.: 21529

| FORM PTC-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 03-01)  | RECORDATION FO                               | RM COVER SHEET                               |                                       | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE           |                |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| OMB No. 9051-0927 (arp.5/31/2002)<br>PDBA/REV04                                       | PATENTS ONLY                                 |  |                                       |                                       |                |  |
| Tab settings→ → → ▼   | <b></b>                                      | <b>Y</b>                                     | <u></u>                               | ▼                                     | ▼              |  |
| To the Director of the United States Pa   | tent and Trademark Off                       | ·  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                                       | horoof.        |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Alexander Zinell; Reiner Hennig; and     Rolf Kaden |  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): |                                       |                                       |                |  |
|   |  | Name: Junghans Microtec GmbH                 |                                       |                                       |                |  |
|   |  | Address: Unterberg                           | enweg 10                              |                                       |                |  |
|   | ,===,  | · seeds debut                                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)   | ☐ Yes ☒ No                                   | #1LE 4                                       |                                       | <del> </del>                          |                |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  | <u> </u>                              |                                       |                |  |
| Assignment □  | Merger                                       |  | 71                                    |                                       |                |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐  | Change of Name                               | City: Dunningen-Sec                          | dorf State/Prov.:                     |                                       |                |  |
| ☐ Other   |  |  | <del>-, -</del>                       | 78655                                 |                |  |
| Execution Date: September 4, 2007; Sep  | tember 4, 2007;                              | Country: Germany                             | ZIP:                                  | ¢ 4,544_1_3                           | ,              |  |
| and September 4, 2007.  | ,  | Additional name(s) & addr                    | ross(cs) 🗀                            | Yes 🖾                                 | No             |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number   | ers(s):                                      |  |                                       |                                       |                |  |
| If this document is being filed together wi   |  | he execution date of ti                      | he application is:                    |                                       |                |  |
| Patent Application No. Filing of  |  | B. Patent No                                 | -                                     |                                       |                |  |
|   |  |  | ( <del></del> )                       |                                       |                |  |
| 11/858,742 Septem   | ber 20, 2007                                 |  |                                       |                                       |                |  |
|   |  |  |                                       |                                       |                |  |
|   |  |  |                                       |                                       |                |  |
|   | Additional numbers                           | □ Yes 🖾 No                                   |                                       | +                                     |                |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom o  | orrespondence                                | 6. Total number of ap                        | plications and patent                 | s involved:                           | 1              |  |
| concerning document should be malle   |  | 1  |                                       |                                       |                |  |
| Name: Leopold Presser   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·        | 7. Total fee (37 CFR                         | 3.41):5                               | 40.00                                 |                |  |
| Registration No. 19,827   |  | Enclosed - An                                | y excess or insufficier               | ncy should b                          | ) <del>;</del> |  |
| Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.  |  | credited or debited to deposit account       |                                       |                                       |                |  |
|   |  | 图 Authorized to b                            | oe charged to deposit                 | account                               |                |  |
| 400 Garden City Plaza - Suit  | ie 300                                       | 8. Deposit account number:                   |                                       |                                       |                |  |
|   |  | ,  | 41114CI.                              |                                       |                |  |
| City: Garden City State   | e/Prov.: NY                                  | 19-1013/SSMP                                 |                                       |                                       |                |  |
| Country: USA ZIF  | P: 11530                                     | (Atlach duplicate cop                        | y of this page if paying by           | deposit accou                         | nt)            |  |
|   | רסא סם                                       | USE THIS SPACE                               |                                       |                                       |                |  |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief                   | of the forecoing inform                      | nation is true fold corre                    | et and any attached :                 | convie e te                           | ie conv        |  |
| of the original document.   | , 10,090,19,1,10,11                          | . 1. 1 . 1                                   | recone any anaonau                    | oopy is a iii                         | is copy        |  |
| Leopold Presser, Reg. No. 19,827  | <u>,                                    </u> | WKW/   |                                       | April 2, 2008                         | 3              |  |
| Name of Person Signing  |  | Signature                                    | 9                                     | Date                                  |                |  |
| Total nur   | nber of pages indluding cov                  | er sheet, attachme <sub>f</sub> its, and     | document:                             |                                       |                |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover aftest information to:
Mail Stop Resignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

9/21/2007 12:06:36 PM PAGE USPTO

5/005 Fax Server

O:SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. COMPANY:400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

source=essignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0627** 

Docket: 21529

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

#### Alexander Zinell, Reiner Hennig and Rolf Kaden

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Junghans Microtec GmbH, having a place of business at Unterbergenweg 10, 78655 Dunningen-Seedorf, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on RMING UNIT FOR THE FUZE OF A PROJECTILE" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignce, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives

H;\wark\023 PATES 129.assign.doc

REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0628

shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: X 4.09, 200 7                               | X Resander Zinell                  |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Witness:  | Reiner Hennig                      |
| Date: <u>x                                   </u> | . D 11 1                           |
| Date: <u>Y 04, 09, 2007</u>                       | <u>X Rolf /kaden</u><br>Rolf Kaden |
| Witness   |                                    |

REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0629

## SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

## 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

Telephone: (516) 742-4343 Facsimile: (516) 742-4366 E-Mail: intprop@ssmp.com

## FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To:

Assignment Division

Date: April 2, 2008

Fax #:

571-273-0140

Pages: 10 including fax cover sheet

From:

Leopold Presser, Esq.

Re:

Serial No. 10/858,742

Filed: September 20, 2007

**Docket: 21529** 

# FACSIMILE Submission of CORRECTED Assignment <u>Documents</u>

#### TRANSMITTED HEREWITH ARE:

- 1. Corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (in duplicate) correcting the serial number which was incorrectly typed on previously electronically filed Assignment as 11/848,742 but should be 11/858,742; and also correcting the document sign dates of all three inventors from April 9, 2007 to September 4, 2007;
- Executed Assignment'
- 3. Fax Cover Sheet from U.S. Patent and Trademark Office transmitting Notice of Recordation on September 21, 2007;
- 4. Copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document;
- 5. Copy of previously electronically filed Patent Assignment document (2 pages);
- Authorization to charge Our Deposit Account No. 19-1013/SSMP in the amount of \$40.00 for the corrected Assignment fee; and
- Certificate of Facsimile dated August 2, 2008.

If there are any problems concerning this facsimile, please call (516) 742-4343 and ask for Julie Yanopulos @ (516) 742-4343.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may contain information which is either confidential or legally privileged and is intended only for the authorized use of the individual or entity named above without right of publication or republication, dissemination or disclosure except as expressly set forth or established by course of dealing. All rights are reserved. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this facsimile is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone to arrange for return of the documents.

PATENT REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0630 CORRECTED

Docket No.: 21529

FORM PTO-1983 (Modified) (Rav. 03-01) OMD No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBAREVO4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

| Tab se  | ottings 🔷 🔷 🛧  | ▼                              | ▼         | ▼  | ■ 1           | 7                     | ▼                                     | ▼                                     | ▼           |
|---|--|--------------------------------|-----------|--|---------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|
|   | To the Director o  | f the United Stat              | tos Pate  | ont and Tradomark C  | Mice: Ple     | ase recor             | d the attached ori                    | ginal documents or co                 | py thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Alexander Zinell; Reiner Hennig; and     Rolf Kaden |  |                                | Name      | Name and address of receiving party(les):     Name: Junghans Microtec GmbH |               |                       |                                       |                                       |             |
|   |  |                                |           |  | Addre         | 988: <u>VII</u>       | terbergenweg 10                       | J                                     |             |
| Addit   | ional names(s) of c  | onveying party(i <del>es</del> | )         | 🗆 Yes 🖾 No   | ļ <del></del> |                       |                                       |                                       | ·····       |
| 3. Na   | iture of conveya   | nce:                           |           |  | ····          | <del></del>           | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                                       |             |
| ×   | Assignment   |                                |           | Merger   |               |                       |                                       |                                       |             |
|   | Security Agreer  | nent                           |           | Change of Name   | City:         | Dunning               | gen-Seedorf St                        | ate/Prov.:                            |             |
|   | Other  |                                |           |  | - Coun        | ter Ger               | rmany                                 | ZIP; 78655                            |             |
| Exe   | cution Date: Se  | ptember 4, 200                 | 7; Sept   | ember 4, 2007;   | _   00011     | uy. <u>ss.</u>        |                                       | 417.                                  |             |
|   | <u>an</u>  | d September 4,                 | 2007.     |  | Additio       | nal name(s            | s) & address(es)                      | □ Yes                                 | ⊠ No        |
| 4. Ap   | plication numbe  |                                |           |  |               |                       |                                       | •                                     |             |
| If this   | document is be   | eing filed togeth              | ner with  | a new application  | , the exe     | cution da             | ate of the applica                    | ation is:                             |             |
| ₽a  | itent Application  | No. F                          | Filing da | ate  | 1             | B. Pa                 | itent No.(s)                          |                                       |             |
| 11/   | 858,742  | ę,                             | antanık   | er 20, 2007  |               |                       |                                       | •                                     |             |
|   | ame and address  | · -                            |           |  | 1             | ☐ Yes [               |                                       | s and patents involve                 | ed: T       |
|   | ncerning docum   |                                | maileo    | :  |               |                       |                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |             |
| Na  | ame: <u>Leopold P</u>                                      | resser                         |           |  | _             | tal fee (3)           | 7 CFR 3.41):                          | \$ 40.00                              |             |
|   | egistration No. 1  |                                |           |  | -  🗀          | Enclose               | ed - Any excess<br>d or debited to de | or insafficiency should               | ld be       |
| Ad  | idress: <u>Scully, S</u>                                   | Scott, Murphy                  | & Pres    | ser, P.C.  | -             |                       |                                       | 3 N                                   |             |
| 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300   |  |                                | [         |  |               | deposit account       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                                       |             |
|   |  | -                              |           |  | 8. De<br> -   | posit acc             | count number:                         |                                       |             |
| CI  | ty: Garden City  |                                | _State.   | /Prov.: <u>NY</u>  | _ 19-         | 1013/SSN              | MP                                    |                                       |             |
| ¢   | ountry: <u>USA</u>   |                                | _, ZIP:   | 11530  | _ (4          | Attach dupli          | icate copy of this pa                 | ge if paying by deposit ac            | count)      |
| 0.0   |  |                                | . <u></u> | DO N   | OT USE T      | HIS SPACE             |                                       |                                       |             |
| 770   | latement and sig<br>o the best of my<br>f the original doc | knowledge and                  | d belief  | f, the foregoing info  | rmation l     | ig true an            | nd correct and ar                     | ny attached copy is a                 | true copy   |
|   |  | esser, Reg. No.                |           | /  | =///          | <u> </u>              | pw/                                   | April 2, 2                            | 008         |
|   | Name of F  | Person Signing<br>Tr           |           | ber of pages including (   | ,             | ignature<br>Lattachme | ents and document                     | 9 Date                                |             |
|   |  | - 11                           |           | all decrements to be recolded  |               |                       |                                       |                                       |             |